

ITEM NO.51+65

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10667/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2024 in CRMP No.468/2019 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

MURARI LAL KHANDELWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR THAKUR @ MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No. 69641/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) Diary No(s). 10802/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 51 I.E. D.No. 10667/2025]

Date : 24-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. Issue notice.

3. In the meantime, the criminal proceedings in C/1 Case No.2998/2015 and C/1 Case No.74/2016 pending before the Court of

Learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand,
shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

4. List these matters on 06.05.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)