

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4459/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2024 in CRMP No.468/2019 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

MURARI LAL KHANDELWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR THAKUR @ MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4460/2025 (II-A)

Date : 06-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.4459 of 2025

As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent no.1, the matter be listed on 06.08.2025.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners shall

take fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent no.2.

SLP(Crl.) No.4460 of 2025

As prayed for by Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent no.1, for filing vakalatnama and also to file counter affidavit, the matter be listed on 06.08.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)